The Edgecore DCS240 is a leaf switch for high-performance data centers. The switch provides L2 and L3
switching across 32 x QSFP56-DD ports, each supporting 1 x 400 GbE or 1 x 100 GbE, or via breakout cables 2 x
200GbE, 4 x 100 GbE, or 4 x 25 GbE. The DCS240 can be deployed as a top-of-rack or leaf switch supporting
100/400 GbE interconnects. This open network switch is loaded with the Open Network Install Environment
(ONIE), which supports the installation of compatible Network Operating System software, including open
source and commercial NOS offerings.
Key Features and Benefits
● QSFP56-DD switch ports, each supporting 1 x 400 GbE, or via breakout cables 2 x 200G GbE or 4 x 100 GbE.

▪ Reset Button
EC-DS-0726-R03
Ordering Information
Base Model: AS9726-32DBS; Intel® Pentium® Processor 4-Core; 32-Port 400G QSFP56-DD; BMC; ONIE Software
Model Number Part Number PSU Airfl ow Power Cord
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-F FP5EC8632014A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back without power cord
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-B FP5EC8632012A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front without power cord
200-240 VAC, 1500 W max. (power redundancy under full loading)
Model Number Part Number PSU Airfl ow Power Cord
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-F-UN FP5ZZ8632405A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back IEC 60320 C13-C14
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-B-UN FP5ZZ8632406A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front IEC 60320 C13-C14
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-F-EU FP5ZZ8632202A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back IEC 60083 Type E/F (CEE 7/7) EU
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-B-EU FP5ZZ8632203A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front IEC 60083 Type E/F (CEE 7/7) EU
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-F-UK FP5ZZ8632302A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back IEC 60083 Type G (BS 1363) UK
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-B-UK FP5ZZ8632303A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front IEC 60083 Type G (BS 1363) UK
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-F-CN FP5ZZ8632702A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back IEC 60083 Type I (GB 2099.1) CN
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-B-CN FP5EC8632408A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front IEC 60083 Type I (GB 2099.1) CN
100-127 VAC, 1000 W max. (may not have power redundancy under full loading, depending on type and number
of transceivers present)
Model Number Part Number PSU Airfl ow Power Cord
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-F-US FP5EC8632407A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back NEMA 5-15 (UL)
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-B-US FP5EC8632406A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front NEMA 5-15 (UL)
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-F-JP FP5EC8632504A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back JIS C 8303, Class I
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-B-JP FP5EC8632503A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front JIS C 8303, Class I
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-F-TW FP5EC8632T04A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back NEMA 5-15 (BSMI)
AS9726-32DBS-O-AC-B-TW FP5EC8632T03A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front NEMA 5-15 (BSMI)
48 VDC, 1600 W max. (includes 6/8 AWG (4.3/6.4mm²) power cord 3 x ring terminal to 3 x ring terminal, 3m)
Model Number Part Number PSU Airfl ow Power Cord
AS9726-32DBS-O-48V-F FP5EC8632015A Dual 48VDC PSUs Front-to-Back 3xRing-3xRing, 6/8AWG (4.3/6.4mm²)
AS9726-32DBS-O-48V-B FP5EC8632016A Dual 48VDC PSUs Back-to-Front 3xRing-3xRing, 6/8AWG (4.3/6.4mm²)
PSU FRUs (power cord not included)
Model Number Part Number PSU Airfl ow
PSU-AC-1500A-F F0OZZ8632002A AC Front-to-Back
PSU-AC-1500A-B F0OZZ8632003A AC Back-to-Front